PN
RALLY di ALBA

1/2 AGOSTO 2020

14° RALLY DI ALBA
Campionato Italiano WRC

: CLASSIFICA DELLA PROVA SPECIALE 7 Vo css o
Igliano (Km 17,140)
ASS GRP NUM S CP. CONDUTTORI NAZ GC VETTURA/SCUDERIA TEMPO D.ASS. DIFF.PREC. D.GRP/CLA
CLS
1 1 18 HUTTUNEN Jari FIN R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 9'64.6
1 LUKKA Mikko FIN  >2000
2 2 6 BREEN Craig IRL R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 9'56.2 1.6 1.6 1.6
2 NAGLE Paul IRL >2000 1.6
3 3 23 U FOTIA Anthony FRA R5 VOLKSWAGEN POLO R5 9'58.3 3.7 2.1 3.7
3 DIDIER Michel FRA >2000 ALMA RACING 3.7
4 4 7 ROSSETTI Luca ITA R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 10'01.1 6.5 2.8 6.5
4 FENOLI Manuel ITA  >2000 MOTOR IN MOTION 6.5
5 5 5 SORDO Daniel ESP R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 10'02.4 7.8 1.3 7.8
5 DEL BARRIO Carlos ESP >2000 7.8
6 1 1 MIELE Simone ITA  WRC CITROEN DS3 WRC 10'03.6 9.0 1.2
1 MOMETTI Roberto ITA  >2000 ARES COMUNICATION
7 2 4 FONTANA Corrado ITA  WRC HYUNDAI NEW 120 WRC 10'05.6 11.0 2.0 2.0
2 ARENA Nicola ITA  >2000 BLUTHUNDER RACING ITALY 2.0
8 6 16 U MUNSTER Gregoire LUX R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 10'06.0 11.4 0.4 11.4
6 LOUKA Louis BEL >2000 11.4
9 7 15 U VEIBY Ole Christian NOR R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 10'07.3 12.7 1.3 12.7
7 ANDERSSON Jonas Anders SWE >2000 12.7
10 8 8 21 CHENTRE Elwis ITA R5 SKODA FABIA R5 10'08.3 13.7 1.0 13.7
8 FLOREAN Fulvio ITA >2000 NEW DRIVER'S TEAM 13.7
11 9 19 DEVINE Callum IRL R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 10'08.9 14.3 0.6 14.3
9 HOY Brian IRL >2000 14.3
12 10 26 __M  ANDRIOLO Rudy ITA R5 SKODA FABIA EVO R5 10'13.3 18.7 4.4 18.7
10 MENEGON Manuel ITA >2000 LA SUPERBA 18.7
13 11 2 1 PINZANO Corrado ITA R5 VOLKSWAGEN POLO R5 10'15.2 20.6 1.9 20.6
11 ZEGNA Marco ITA  >2000 NEW DRIVER'S TEAM 20.6
14 12 14 CANTAMESSA Luca ITA R5 VOLKSWAGEN POLO R5 10'19.1 24.5 39 24.5
12 BOLLITO Lisa ITA  >2000 EUROSPEED 245
15 13 12 1 GAGLIASSO Patrick ITA R5 VOLKSWAGEN POLO R5 10'24.3 29.7 5.2 29.7
13 BELTRAMO Dario ITA  >2000 TURISMOTOR'S 29.7
16 14 20 U MCERLEAN Josh IRL R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 10'24.4 29.8 0.1 29.8
14 KEATON Williams IRL  >2000 29.8
17 15 21 MOFFETT Josh IRL R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 10'28.0 33.4 3.6 33.4
15 HAYES Andy IRL  >2000 334
18 16 11 _1MZ MARASSO Massimo ITA R5 SKODA FABIA R5 10'29.1 34.5 1.1 34.5
16 PIERI Luca ITA  >2000 345
19 17 25 _1M  DALDINI Kim CHE R5 SKODA FABIA R5 10'34.9 40.3 5.8 40.3
17 ROCCA Daniele ITA >2000 LA SUPERBA 40.3
20 18 31 GIACOBONE Luigi ITA R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 10'36.2 41.6 1.3 41.6
18 BELTRAME Luca ITA >2000 41.6
21 19 27 __M LIBURDI Stefano ITA R5 SKODA FABIA R5 10'38.7 441 25 44.1
19 COLAPIETRO Andrea ITA  >2000 MS MUNARETTO 44.1
22 20 74 U FRANCESCHI Mathieu FRA R2B PEUGEOT 208 VTI 10'39.2 44.6 0.5 44.6
1 MANZO Benoit FRA 1.6/1.0T
23 21 34 1 DALL'ERA Alberto ITA R5 SKODA FABIA R5 10'43.1 48.5 39 48.5
20 FAPPANI Danilo ITA  >2000 R-XTEAM 48.5
24 3 47 VESCOVI Roberto ITA S16 RENAULT CLIO S1600 10'43.2 48.6 0.1 39.6
1 GUZZI Giancarla ITA 1600 G.R. MOTORSPORT
25 22 30 __ M GIORGIONI Stefano ITA R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 10'44.3 49.7 1.1 49.7
21 BOGLIETTI Federico ITA  >2000 METECO CORSE 49.7
26 23 29 ARIONE Luca ITA R5 FORD FIESTA MK 2 R5 10'55.4 1'00.8 111 1'00.8
22 CULASSO Luca ITA >2000 ALMA RACING 1'00.8
27 24 35 GODINO Bruno ITA R5 HYUNDAI 120 R5 10'56.4 1'01.8 1.0 1'01.8
23 INVERNIZZI Giorgio ITA  >2000 TURISMOTOR'S 1'01.8
28 4 45 __M BONDIONI llario ITA S16 RENAULT CLIO S1600 10'56.5 1'01.9 0.1 529
2 D'AMBROSIO Sofia ITA 1600 ELITE SRLS 13.3
29 5 46 __Z ARAGNO Francesco ITA S16 RENAULT CLIO S1600 11'02.0 1'07.4 55 58.4
3 SEGIR Andrea ITA 1600 NEW RACING FOR GENOVA 18.8
30 1 41 FRANCO Emanuele ITA N4 MITSUBIHI LANCER EVO 11'02.9 1'08.3 0.9
1 GRIMALDI Fabio ITA >2000 NEW DRIVER'S TEAM
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ASS GRP NUM S C.P.
CLS

31 25 73 2
2
25 76 _2MZ
2

33 27 58 U
1

34 28 75 2
4

35 29 72 z
5

36 30 28
24

37 6 51 M
4

38 31 37 17
25

39 32 55 2

40 96

41 44

42 93 M

ROk NN R

43 33 86

44 34 80

45 35 78 _2M
46 123
a7 105

48 10 49

49 11 127 MZ
50 147 z
51 142 MZ
52 36 91 u2

53 6 99 M
54 37 84 M
55 38 33 M
56 12 126

57 13 95 M
58 39 85 U

59 170 S
60 143

62

1
1
7
3

61 8 150 U
4
9 145 MZ
5

63 10 43 M

64 40 115 S

CONDUTTORI

TONDINA Riccardo
CECCHETTO Davide
GIORDANO Matteo
SIRAGUSA Manuela

DELLA MADDALENA Michel

MAURI Federica
CAFFONI Davide
MINAZZ| Massimo
RONZANO Loris Mattia
ANDREIS Gloria
PELETTO Stefano
BODDA Maurizio
AMSTUTZ Roberto
DALDINI Gea
MENEGALDO Massimo
LAVAGNO Chiara
CADEI Alessandro
BERTOTTO Claudio
ANNOVI Antonio
REVELLI Franco
MANO Sergio

AIVANO Flavio
MANNU Giuseppe
FRAU Massimiliano
BELLE' Simone
TORTEROLO Marco
FIORE Emanuele
BADINELLI Erika
FENOGLIO Cristiano
ROSSO Marco
LOMONACO Andrea
GULMINI Fabio
BAGAINI Stefano
BASILE Alessio

RIZZO Maxime
RAOULT Anthony
TORCHIO Vincenzo
CARLEVERO Mauro
DOSSI Claudio

DOSSI Gabriele
IRALDI Paolo

AMERIO Marco

DI PIETRO Gabriel
ESPOSITO Diego
NEBIOLO Claudio Fabrizi
MOROSINO Martina
GIOVANELLI Simone
VIAPPIANI Erika

DE MEYER Jean-Michel
FRATTI Eric
MICHELONI Gianluca
ANTONELLI Roberta
PASTRONE Paolo
MIRETTI Mara
LOEFFLER Yoan
SANTIAGO Thomas
FICHERA Giorgio
MAZZOCCHI Alessandro
BONISCONTRO Cristian
COLLA Giorgia
ALLAMANDI Paolo
ALLIO Gabriele
LAPERTOSA Mattia
DE MARCHI Fabrizio
FABIANI Lorenzo
CHIACCHIERA Monica
COMINELLI Ivan

FIENI Igor

Alba (CN), 01-02 Agosto 2020

NAZ

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CHE
CHE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CHE
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CHE
CHE

GC

R2B
1.6/1.0T
R2B
1.6/1.0T
R3C
2.0/1.3T
R2B
1.6/1.0T
R2B
1.6/1.0T
R5
>2000
S16
1600

R5
>2000
R3T
1620

N3
2000
K11
2000

A7

2000
R2B
1.6/1.0T
R2B
1.6/1.0T
R2B
1.6/1.0T
K10
1600

N3
2000
S16
1600
A6

1600

N2

1600

N2

1600
R2B
1.6/1.0T
N3
2000
R2B
1.6/1.0T
R5
>2000
A6

1600
A7

2000
R2B
1.6/1.0T
RSTB1
1000

N2

1600

N2

1600

N2

1600

N4
>2000
R1
1.6/1.3T

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

PEUGEQOT 208 VTI
VAEMENIA HISTORIC
PEUGEQT 208 VTI
WINNERS RALLY TEAM
RENAULT CLIO R3C
BS SPORT

PEUGEQOT 208 VTI
NEW TURBOMARK
PEUGEOT 208 VTI
SPORT MANAGEMENT
CITROEN C3 R5
PELETTO RACING TEAM
RENAULT CLIO S1600
LUGANO RACING
SKODA FABIA R5
EUROSPEED
CITROEN DS3 R3T
METECO CORSE
RENAULT CLIO RS
SPORT MANAGEMENT
RENAULT CLIO MAXI
METECO CORSE

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS

METECO CORSE
PEUGEQOT 208 VTI
ALMA RACING
PEUGEOQOT 208 VTI
LA SUPERBA
PEUGEOT 208 VTI

CITROEN C2 VTS
DUE GI SPORT
RENAULT CLIO RS
VAEMENIA HISTORIC
RENAULT CLIO S1600

CITROEN SAXO VTS
EUROSPEED
CITROEN SAXO VTS
NOVARA CORSE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
METECO CORSE
PEUGEOT 208 VTI

RENAULT CLIO RS
VM MOTOR TEAM
PEUGEOQOT 208 VTI
X RACE SPORT
CITROEN C3 R5

PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE

MILLENNIUM SPORT PROMOT
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS

METECO CORSE
FORD FIESTA

DMAX SWISS

SUZUKI BALENO
PROJECT TEAM
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
EUROSPEED
CITROEN SAXO VTS
EUROSPEED
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
METECO CORSE
SUBARU IMPREZA

SUZUKI SWIFT
MEDIAPROM RACING

TEMPO

11'05.1

11'05.1

11'07.4

11'10.5

11'13.2

11'18.2

11'25.4

11'27.0

11'30.2

11'36.5

11'37.5

11'37.6

11'38.1

11'43.4

11'43.5

11'44.0

11'45.0

11'45.7

11'52.4

11'53.3

11'53.8

11'56.7

11'58.9

11'59.7

11'59.9

12'00.9

12'01.0

12'02.8

12'03.1

12'04.8

12'04.9

12'05.8

12'08.3

12'10.9

D.ASS.

1'10.5

1'10.5

1'12.8

1'15.9

1'18.6

1'23.6

1'30.8

1'32.4

1'35.6

1'41.9

1'42.9

1'43.0

1'43.5

1'48.8

1'48.9

1'49.4

1'50.4

151.1

1'57.8

1'58.7

1'59.2

2'02.1

2'04.3

2'05.1

2'05.3

2'06.3

2'06.4

2'08.2

2'08.5

2'10.2

2'10.3

2'11.2

2'13.7

2'16.3

DIFF.PREC.

2.2

2.3

31

2.7

5.0

7.2

16

3.2

6.3

1.0

0.1

0.5

5.3

0.1

0.5

1.0

0.7

6.7

0.9

0.5

2.9

2.2

0.8

0.2

1.0

0.1

1.8

0.3

1.7

0.1

0.9

25

2.6

D.GRP/CLA

1'10.5
25.9
1'10.5
25.9
1'12.8

1'15.9

31.3
1'18.6

34.0
1'23.6
1'23.6
1'21.8

42.2
1'32.4
1'32.4
1'35.6

33.6

1'33.9

1'34.0

1'43.5

58.9
1'48.8
1'04.2
1'48.9
1'04.3
1'40.4

42.1
8.5
1'42.1
1'02.5
1'48.8

50.4

50.9
0.5
2'02.1
1'17.5
56.0
22.4
2'05.1
1'20.5
2'05.3
2'05.3
1'57.3
8.5
1'57.4
23.4
2'08.2
1'23.6

1'01.9
11.5
1'02.0
11.6
1'02.9
12.5
1'05.4
1'05.4
2'16.3
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ASS GRP

65

67

68

69

70

71

72

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

CLS

14
6
41
2
42
3
43
12
44
2
11
6
45
13
12
4
12
7
46
4
15
1
2
2
47
5
48
14
49
15
50
1
16
3
14
5
51
16
17
7
15
8
52
2
53
17
18
2
54
6
55

NUM S C.P.
48
112 s
111 ©0s
87 2
70
151
0 027
101
155 U
114 s
38 M
158 S
119  Us
82
88
157 US
94
102
89 27
52
153 UM
59
8l F
124
118 s
121
136 O
107
120  US
159 S
137
132 F U
134 7
173

CONDUTTORI

MACRI' Massimiliano
PAGANONI Giulia
RIVIA Simone
DRESTI Andrea
VALLINO Claudio
VITALI Maurizio
GUALDI Luca
CORTINOVIS Fabio
MUSSO Alessandro
FABBIAN Andrea
BARBERO Matteo
FILIPPA Diego
MAURINO Pierluigi
BRUNO Andrea

FINO Alessandro
GIUSIANO Thomas
RUARO Davide
CHIESURA Sara
SCHILEO Nicola
CERVI Alessandro
CALLEGARO Stefano
FAUSTINI Arianna
PELLE' Roberto
LURASCHI Giulia
IANI Igor

PULIANI Nicola
MUQ' Pierluigi
BIANCO FRANCESETTI Silv
ROSSI SEBASTE Matteo
PISTORESI Stefano
ZANIN Mattia
SIMIONI Roberto
BERNARDI Giuseppe
BARRA Ismaele
CONTENTO Leone
VORRASI Christian
SEGA Igor
SAMPIETRO Marialuisa
BRUZZESE Stefano
MANCA Serena
LORENZATO Alex
GUADAGNIN Carlo
WEISS Michael
RHEINWALT Jochen
CARAMELLINO Monica
DE SANTIS Carola
CERRINO Alberto
IGUERA Massimo Filippo
LONGO Marco
CONCI Mattias
PAROLARO Nicolas
ROCCA Paolo
VIOTTI Mario Roberto
COLOMBARO Enzo
PELAZZI Corrado
AMATO Chiara
PELOSI Giovanni
BARLA Nicolo'
MANTOET Cristian
BELTRAMELLO Stefano
RABINO Carlo
RABINO Luca
BINELLO Alice
BINELLO Alessia
BOTTO Massimiliano
MARTINI Marisa
ROBONE Andrea
FUGAZZA Roberto

Alba (CN), 01-02 Agosto 2020

NAZ

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
DEU
DEU
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CHE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

GC

S16
1600

R1
1.6/1.3T
R1
1.6/1.3T
R2B
1.6/1.0T
R3C
2.0/1.3T
N2

1600
R2B
1.6/1.0T
N3

2000

N2

1600

R1
1.6/1.3T
S20
2.0/1.6T
RSTB1
1000

R1
1.6/1.3T
R2B
1.6/1.0T
R2B
1.6/1.0T
R1B
1.6/1.0T
A7

2000

N3

2000
R2B
1.6/1.0T
S16
1600

N2

1600
R3T
1620
R2B
1.6/1.0T
K10
1600

R1
1.6/1.3T
R1
1.6/1.3T
A5

1300

N3

2000
RSTB1
1000
RSTB1
1000

A5

1300
RS20
2000

A5

1300

AO

1150

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

RENAULT CLIO S1600
MS MUNARETTO
SUZUKI SWIFT
NOVARA CORSE
SUZUKI SWIFT
METECO CORSE
PEUGEQOT 208 VTI
RALLY SPORT EVOLUTION
RENAULT CLIO R3C
EUROSPEED
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
ALMA RACING
PEUGEQT 208 VTI

VM MOTOR TEAM
RENAULT CLIO RS
METECO CORSE
CITROEN SAXO VTS
METECO CORSE
SUZUKI SWIFT
WINNERS RALLY TEAM
PEUGEQOT 207 S2000

SUPERNOVA RALLY & SPORT

SUZUKI SWIFT
DESTRA 4

SUZUKI SWIFT

NEW TURBOMARK
PEUGEOT 208 VTI
METECO CORSE
PEUGEOT 208 VTI
EUROSPEED

SUZUKI SWIFT
VIMOTORSPORT
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
EUROSPEED
RENAULT CLIO RS
METECO CORSE
PEUGEQOT 208 VTI
SPORT MANAGEMENT
RENAULT CLIO S1600
SPORT MANAGEMENT
CITROEN SAXO VTS
LA SUPERBA

ABARTH 500 R3T

PEUGEOT 208 VTI

CITROEN C2 VTS
ALMA RACING
SUZUKI SWIFT
DESTRA 4

FORD FIESTA
WINNERS RALLY TEAM
MG ROVER MG ZR105
ALMA RACING
RENAULT CLIO RS
NICO RACING

SUZUKI SWIFT

G.R. MOTORSPORT
SUZUKI SWIFT

MILLENNIUM SPORT PROMOT

PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
EUROSPEED
RENAULT CLIO
TURISMOTOR'S

FIAT PANDA

WINNERS RALLY TEAM
FIAT SEICENTO

TEMPO

12'12.0

12'12.0

12'13.2

12'13.7

12'145

12'17.1

12'17.4

12'18.5

12'18.5

12'19.1

12'21.8

12'25.4

12'27.4

12'30.5

12'32.1

12'32.3

12'32.6

12'33.1

12'40.8

12'41.4

12'45.1

12'45.4

12'46.4

12'47.1

12'47.5

12'50.8

12'51.8

12'53.2

12'57.8

13'00.6

13'01.0

13'06.2

13'07.7

13'07.9

D.ASS.

2'17.4

2'17.4

2'18.6

2'19.1

2'19.9

2'22.5

2'22.8

2'23.9

2'23.9

2'24.5

2'27.2

2'30.8

2'32.8

2'35.9

2'37.5

2'37.7

2'38.0

2'38.5

2'46.2

2'46.8

2'50.5

2'50.8

2'51.8

2'52.5

2'52.9

2'56.2

2'57.2

2'58.6

3'03.2

3'06.0

3'06.4

3'11.6

3'13.1

3'13.3

DIFF.PREC.

11

12

0.5

0.8

2.6

0.3

11

0.6

2.7

3.6

2.0

3.1

16

0.2

0.3

0.5

7.7

0.6

3.7

0.3

1.0

0.7

0.4

3.3

1.0

14

4.6

2.8

0.4

5.2

15

0.2

D.GRP/CLA

2'08.4
1'28.8
2'17.4
11
2'18.6
2.3
2'19.1
1'34.5
2'19.9
1'07.1
1'14.2
23.8
2'22.8
1'38.2
1'15.6
42.0
1'15.6
25.2
2'24.5
8.2
2'18.2

22.3
22.3
2'32.8
16.5
2'35.9
1'51.3
2'37.5
1'52.9
2'37.7

2'29.0

55.0
1'30.2

56.6
2'46.2
2'01.6
2'37.8
1'58.2
1'42.2

51.8
2'50.8
1'15.2
2'51.8
2'07.2
2'43.5
1'03.1
2'52.9

36.6
2'56.2

39.9
2'48.2

1'50.3
1'16.7
54.7
54.7
57.5
57.5
2'57.4
9.2
1'03.1

3'04.1

15.9
3'04.3

RY.5.27/3
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ASS

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

GRP
CLS

17
9
18
10
19
11
56
3
57
8
20
1
23

P NR O W

NUM S C.P.
98 O
152 O
154
56
117 s
174
125 0
172
177
15 O
110 s
171 U
140 ©
175
40 _M
79 W2
7 2
141
83 M

CONDUTTORI

BERTOLA Renzo
MORA Igor
MARTINI Anselmo
FINO Ivan

PERACCHIONE Giorgio Enr

GAIA Daniele
GAROSCI Francesco
DECADENTI Martina
ALBERTOLLI Lorenzo
CASTELLI Sara
REYNAUD Michele

CARAMELLINO Martina Mar

DOTTA Gian Piero
CONGERA Elisa
CLAVARIO Christian
COMINO Mircko
GRECO Roberto
OLIVIERI Lorenzo
PIANA Mauro

DI CORSO Marco
ARGENTIN Claudio
ARGENTIN Marco
BRIANO Davide
CHIARLE Matteo
DELPRINO Giovanni
CELLA Tiziano
DIDERO Mattia
CAGNO Alessia
ROGGERO Luca
SAGLIETTI Gianluca
CERIALI Matteo
FERRARIS Luca
SANTERO Stefano
PELGANTINI Mirko
CILLIS Fabrizio
CURCIO Marco
NEMBER Graziano
POLONIOLI Morgan

ABBANDONI IN QUESTA PROVA

24 _1MZ RICCIO Davide
ROCCHI Silvia
42 (e} VERNA Alberto
MONTALDO Ugo
103 DABBRESCIA Riccardo
GAGGIOLI Alberto
131 BUSCA Claudio
CARENA Diego
133 ROMANO Gian Marco
MORETTI Federica
135 ZENONI Andrea

DI TULLIO Ettore

Alba (CN), 01-02 Agosto 2020

NAZ

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CHE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

GC

N2

1600

N2

1600

N2

1600
R3C
2.0/1.3T
R1
1.6/1.3T
N1
1400
K10
1600
RS16
1600
RS115
1150

N2

1600
R1IBN
1.6/1.4T
RS16
1600

A5

1300

N1
1400

N4
>2000
R2B
1.6/1.0T
R2B
1.6/1.0T
N2

1600
R2B
1.6/1.0T

R5
>2000
N4
>2000
N3
2000
R1TN
1650T
RS14
1400
A5
1300

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

CITROEN SAXO VTS
METECO CORSE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
TURISMOTOR'S
PEUGEQOT 106 RALLYE
SPORT MANAGEMENT
RENAULT CLIO R3C
VAEMENIA HISTORIC
SUZUKI SWIFT

ALMA RACING
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE

CITROEN C2 VTS
GIESSECI

CITROEN C2 VTS
METECO CORSE

FIAT PUNTO

ALMA RACING
CITROEN SAXO VTS
WINNERS RALLY TEAM
SUZUKI SWIFT HYBRID

CITROEN C2 VTS
PEUGEQOT 106 RALLYE

ALMA RACING
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE

MITSUBIHI LANCER EVO

ALMA RACING
PEUGEQT 208 VTI
METECO CORSE
PEUGEQT 208 VTI
ALMA RACING
PEUGEQOT 106
METECO CORSE
CITROEN C2

NEW DRIVER RACING SRL

HYUNDAI 120 RS
NEW TURBOMARK
SUBARU IMPREZA
EUROSPEED
RENAULT CLIO RS

TEMPO D.ASS.
13'31.3 3'36.7
13'37.8 3'43.2
13'42.7 3'48.1
13'57.5 4'02.9
13'68.7 4'04.1
14'04.6 4'10.0
14'09.9 4'15.3
14'10.8 4'16.2
14'11.5 4'16.9
14'21.9 4'27.3
14'22.3 4'27.7
14'31.9 4'37.3
14'43.4 4'48.8
15'09.5 5'14.9
15'47.5 5'52.9
15'50.7 5'56.1
16'50.9 6'56.3
17'02.9 7'08.3
25'58.8 16'04.2

RIT (PS7) - IGLIANO
NP (PS7) - IGLIANO

NP (PS7) - IGLIANO

BLUTHUNDER RACING ITALY

MINI COOPER S
TURISMOTOR'S
PEUGEOT 106
ALMA RACING
FIAT PANDA

SPORT MANAGEMENT

NP (PS7) - IGLIANO
NP (PS7) - IGLIANO

NP (PS7) - IGLIANO

DIFF.PREC.

23.4

6.5

4.9

14.8

12

5.9

5.3

0.9

0.7

104

0.4

9.6

26.1

38.0

3.2

1'00.2

12.0

8'55.9

D.GRP/CLA

2'28.4
1'38.0
2'34.9
1'44.5
2'39.8
1'49.4
4'02.9
2'50.1
4'04.1
1'47.8
3'01.7

4'06.3
2'25.9
2'07.7

2'08.4

3'19.0
2'28.6

2'28.8
211
4'39.8
1'51.6
4'06.6
1'04.9
4'44.6
4'44.6
5'56.1
5'11.5
6'56.3
6'11.7
6'00.0
5'09.6
16'04.2
15'19.6

RY.5.27/4
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